

	S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE itent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	00715121 original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?			
The Chase Manhattan Bank	Name: Bridgeport Machines, Inc.			
Individual(s)AssociationLimited Partnership	Street Address: 500 Lindley Street			
Corporation - State Other, National Banking Organization	City: Bridgeport State: Connecticut Zip: 06606			
organized under the laws of the United States Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesXXno	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation - State, Delaware Other Individual(s) citizenship MAY 1 1 1998			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the thirty states a domestic representative designation is attached.			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name XX Other, Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No			
Execution Date: December 18, 1992				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): See	attached.			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached.			
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? XX Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registration involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	15			
Cynthia Clarke Weber, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC				
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{390.00}{XX} Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
·	8. Deposit Account No.			
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1898				
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

05/18/1998 TTOR11 00000041 678452

P. 8

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APR 18 1990

SCHEDULE B

to

Copyright, Patent and Trademark Assignment

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Date	Date of Expiration	Registration Number
Bridgeport Harig Harig w/ Design BTC: AIR-FLO CON-TROL-PATH EASY CAM EZ-CAM INTERACT TOP SHOPS \$7D3 R2C3 R2E3 QUILLMASTER SYNCHRO-TRACE	1959 (1979) 1975 1976 1978 1972 1972 1984 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985	1999 1995 1996 1998 1992 1992 2004 2005 2005 2004 2005 2005 2005 1999 2000	672,452 1,010,714 1,042,713 1,086,258 948,899 941,384 1,265,627 1,338,961 1,361,441 1,290,041 1,333,984 1,331,693 1,332,878 681,116 696,003

Trademarks - Not Registered

AUTO-STEP BPC 320-H EZ-BUILD EZ-CAM II EZ-DRAFT EZ-EDM EZ-FILI EZ-MAC EZ-TURN HOGGER DISCOVERY EZ-MILL SENTRY

DCORP 1872

attachment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0307

MES278 RM656

TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF COPYRIGHTS PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This termination of collateral assignment of copyrights, patents, AND TRADEMARKS (this "Termination") is made and delivered as of the 18th day of December, 1992, by and between Bridgeport Machines, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 500 Lindley Street, Bridgeport, Connecticut 10060 (the "Assignor"), and The Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A., 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza, New York, New York 10081, as agent for itself and the banks party to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of March 28, 1990 (the "Assignee"), as holder of a certain Collateral Assignment of Copyrights, Patents, and Trademarks (the "Collateral Assignment"), recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office in Washington, DC, in reel 5278, beginning at frame 643-656.

WITHEBERTH:

WHEREAS, on March 28, 1990, the Assignor executed and delivered the Collateral Assignment to the Assignee as collateral for the Assignor's loan obligations to the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has requested the Assignee to release the Collateral Assignment and the Assignee has agreed to do so.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Assignor and Assignee, the Assignor and Assignee do hereby terminate the Collateral Assignment, including specifically the grant of security interest therein contained, and request the Office of Patents and Trademarks to release and terminate the Collateral Assignment of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Termination as of the date above indicated.

BRIDGEPORT MACHINES, INC.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, N.A.

Its:

ALFOOB46